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Á Leading real estate company in Argentina with opportunistic assets abroad .

Á Majority shareholder of IRSA Propiedades Comerciales, leading commercial real estate company in Argentina with

~427,000 sqm of GLA located in premium locations .
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IRSA: Leading Real Estate Company in Argentina

63.74%
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IRCP at a glance

GLA breakdown (as of June 30, 2018)

16 shopping malls 
~344,000 sqm 

80%

Simplified ownership structure 

86.3% 13.7%

IRSA is a leading, diversified, publicly listed company with 
presence in real estate and other sectors 

7 office buildings
~83,000 sqm

20%

Total: 
~427,0001

sqm

20 year
track record

16 year
track record

Business description

VLargest owner and operator of premium shopping malls andone of 

the largest owners of office buildingsin Argentina

V~427,000 gross leasable area (άGLAέ) in prime locations 

VLand reserve to develop ~372,0001 sqm of commercial property

VOver 98% occupancy rates in shopping malls in last 10 years

VAverage lease rates of US$26.1/ sqm and 92% office occupancy

BYMA
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Our prime portfolio of assets is located in Argentinaôs wealthiest 
neighborhoods and principal business districts

Buenos Aires office buildingsBuenos Aires shopping malls           

City of

Buenos Aires

Expanding Corporate North Area

AAA Location

Business Center

Back Office Center

Low income Area

Mid Income Area

High income Area

City of

Buenos Aires

Land reserve

Argentina shopping 

malls        

67% market share in 

terms of sales 

Land reserve

Our premium locations act as an entry barrier for new competitors
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5,9x 

3,4x 

2,4x 

2,1x 

1,4x

We are the top mall operator in Latin America, supported by strong 
operating and financial metrics

Lowest leverage ratio

93,3% 

83,0% 
77,0% 

60,7% 59,5% 

Highest ownership interest  in malls

Highest sales per sqm

98,5%
97,3%

96,5%

94,7%

92,4%

26,5% 

12,0% 

6,3% 
5,1% 

3,0% 

Highest market share1

Total GLA as % of country GLA Ownership stake in malls (%)

Net debt / LTM EBITDA

Occupancy (%)

Source: Company filings, as of March 31, 2018
1 Multiplan, BR Malls and Iguatemias of March 31, 2018. ParqueAraucomarket share corresponds to Chile, as of 2015

Highest occupancy

6,430
5,911

5,528

4,676

2,865

Company average LTM (US$/ sqm)
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Base rent
56,5%Percentage 

rent
19,3%

Admission 
rights
9,1%

Other
15,1%

Resilient revenue model 
That has withstood historical inflation and currency depreciation

Base Rent

% Sales

% Sales

% Sales

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Brokerage fee
~5x monthly base rent

ñKey moneyò 

admission rights
~8x monthly base rent

Other revenues 

Non Traditional Advertising

In advance

Revenue from leases 

Office buildings 

V3-year average term for office 

lease contracts

VUS Dollar based

VRental rates for renewed 

terms are negotiated at 

market

US$ US$ US$

Year 1 Year 2 Year 3

Shopping malls

Revenues from leases

StandsParking

Our tenants pay a peso denominated base 

rent plus an additional percentage 
linked to sales

Shopping mall rent revenue breakdown1

1 As of March 31, 2018
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29,7%

21,0%
18,5%

19,9%
18,4%

22,5%

22,6% 24,0%
25,3%

35,6%

28,3%

22,9%

33,5%

22,9%
24,3%

18,2%

22,9%

16,7%

IVQ 16 IQ17 IIQ17 IIIQ17 IVQ17 IQ18 IIQ18 IIIQ18 IVQ18

25.9
24.7

26.1

98.6%
96.7%

92.3%

IVQ16 IVQ17 IVQ18

79,048

84,110 83,213

FY16 FY17 FY18

334,354
341,289

344,025

99.0%
98.5% 98.5%

FY16 FY17 FY18

Shopping Malls & Offices: Strong Operating Figures

Shopping Malls ïQuarterly Revenues & Tenantsô Sales

(% Var i.a)

Shopping Centers ïSqm of GLA (Th.) 

& Occupancy %

Offices ïLeases USD/sqm/mth

& Occupancy

+ 6.4%

Offices ïStock (sqm GLA) 

Quarterly Revenues 

(% Var i.a) 
Quarterly Tenantsô Sales 

(% Var i.a)

Expansions

* Excluding Philips 
Building, recently 

incorporated to our 
portfolio (occupied at 

69.8%) average 
occupancy would have 

been 94.6%

- 1.1%

~110mm
annual visitors




